

Bill to: EPES LOGISTICS SERVICES INC P.O. BOX 35884, GREENSBORO, NC, 27425 Invoice Date: 04/30/2024 Invoice #: ELS Load # 2059427 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 05/30/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
04/29/2024		901 N. Tweedy Rd, Eloy, AZ 85131 - 909 E 400 South, Springville, UT 84663			
			1	\$1,923.00	\$1,923.00

#### TOTAL

\$1,923.28

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092 EPES LOGISTICS SERVICES, INC. PO Box 35884 Greensboro, NC 27425 \*\*\* Load Confirmation \*\*\*



Date: 04/29/2024

Email Carrier Paperwork to: accounting@epeslogistics.com

Carrie MC#:	r: BRZ BURBA 086875		IL DOT#:	60459 3119062				
]	ELS Load #: Miles: BOL: Reference:	<b>20594</b> 663 713659 48702-		Pieces: Temp:	504		iler: ight:	Van (DAT) 20,000
	Comment:	Pickup AND 2	#: 713659 STRAPS (	CO: 48702- DR LOAD BA DELIVERY		E TRACK Con ER TO CALL 1	mmodity:	NEW TRASH CARTS
				IVIRONMEN VEEDY RD	TAL		Date:	04/29/2024 0700 04/29/2024 1500
	Drive	r Load:	ELOY No driver	A. loading or ur	Z 85131 Iload			Mike Leyva 520-466-3410
	Consignee Ad		909 E 40	) South				04/30/2024 0600 04/30/2024 1400
				loading or ur			Contact: Phone:	Bill 801-669-3651
Payme Payme			rrier Freig otal Carrie	-		1,923.28 <b>1,923.28</b>		
nstruc	ctions				205942	27		
Carrie inforn any o (inclu	er in planning f nation to mana ther pertinent	or this sh ge their e ules and	lipment. All equipment, l regulations	Carriers are in drivers and dis a. In the event	dependent patch in co of any expr	contractors and ther ompliance with FMCS ess conflict or incons	efore solely SA, applicabl sistency betw	nd are intended to assist the responsible for using this le state and federal law and ween this Load Confirmation egulations will apply.
Agree					2059427	aa a brokar of tran	apartation	porvises and under po
⊏pes	mstances sha	ll ELS b	e consider erms and	ed to be eithe Conditions of	er the ship Load Cor	per or motor carrien firmation attached ct while carrying the	r. Acceptai I hereto an	services and under no nce of this load confirms d found on our website erenced load
that y www	.epeslogistics	.com a			A 1166 F	mail marty war -/	Donoologi	
that y www		.com ai <b>nn</b>				mail: marty.venn@ afterhours@		stics.com

() Decline

\*\* Send BOL, Invoice and any other supporting documents to: accounting@epeslogistics.com \*\*
\*\* For Payment Status, visit TriumphPay.com or e-mail PaymentStatus@epeslogistics.com \*\*

Trailer #:

PTLZ244742

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF LOAD CONFIRMATION

This confirms your Legal Rate per your verbal agreement. All shipments tendered by EPES Logistics Services, Inc. ("ELS") shall be subject to and subordinate to the terms, conditions and provisions of the current version of the ELS Broker/Carrier Contract (the "Contract") whether or not the Carrier has signed the Contract (available for review at <u>www.epeslogistics.com</u>).

The delivery receipt along with your invoice must be sent to the address on the Load Confirmation before payment will be made.

**INVOICE MUST BE ISSUED WITHIN 2 WEEKS OF DELIVERY:** to ensure compliance with Shipper billing requirements. Failure to comply may result in non-payment of charges.

All accessorial charges (lumper, detention, driver unload, etc.) MUST be approved at time of occurrence. All detention requests must include the time in and out on the signed Bill of Lading. Receipts for charges must be sent to ELS. Failure to comply may result in non-payment of charges.

### Payments will be processed <u>30</u> days from receipt of all required shipment documentation. A 2-Day QuickPay option is also available as outlined below.

By accepting this shipment, you hereby represent and warrant that you have current and valid CDL and insurance coverage, in compliance with the terms of the Contract, in an amount sufficient to cover the full liability of any commodities and cargo carried under this order. In addition, you hereby agree to accept liability for the full value of any cargo loss, damage, expense or other liability relating to the transportation of the freight tendered, regardless of any limitations, restrictions or exclusions that may be stated in your insurance policy. If carrier's cargo insurance policy contains a schedule of covered vehicles, carrier will not transport any cargo on this shipment using a vehicle that is not listed as a scheduled vehicle on carrier's cargo insurance policy. Released values do NOT apply.

Carrier agrees that the tractor & trailer utilized are in good mechanical condition, clean and have not been used to carry trash, garbage, or hazardous materials that could adversely affect the cargo in this load.

Trailer seals should not be broken, removed, tampered with or otherwise compromised during transit. If the seal exhibits evidence of tampering, or if circumstances require that a seal be broken, the carrier must immediately advise ELS and provide details of the surrounding circumstances. The carrier shall be responsible for all costs associated with the refusal of product for any non-compliance with these requirements.

WARNING: Without prior written consent of ELS you may NOT: Re-broker, assign or interline this shipment or consolidate this load with other freight. ELS will have the option in its sole discretion to reduce or eliminate payment for failure to comply with this section.

Carrier hereby certifies that it will perform all aspects of this shipment in conformity with all federal, state, and local laws and regulations, including compliance with FMCSA regulations restricting the use of hand-held mobile telephones by drivers of commercial vehicles. Carrier further certifies that the pickup and delivery dates and times of this shipment will not require the carrier to violate FMCSA hours of service regulations.

Directions are provided for informational purposes only. It is Carrier's responsibility to determine the appropriate route for prompt delivery of this shipment. Any disputes to the Rate Confirmation must be called in no later than 24 hours after receipt of this document.

Offices	Phone Number
Main (Greensboro/Accounting)	(800) 659-1117
CHARLOTTE	(855) 600-8664
LAREDO	(956) 724-2410
ATLANTA	(770) 507-9717

### All Carrier Payments are now processed through TriumphPay.com

Please register online in order to receive payments:

- 1. Go to https://secure.triumphpay.com/register/payee
- 2. Register your company
- 3. Connect with Epes Logistics Services, Inc.
- 4. Add your payment information
- 5. Control your money!

+TRIUMPH PAY



Login to TriumphPay.com to take advantage of our:

1.5% 2-Day QuickPay

## Date: Apr 29, 2024

## BILL OF LADING Page:

1/1

				1		the state of the second s
Server and Mark Market	SHIP FROM		The second se			
lame:	Warehouse - ELOY(AZ)	and the second	BOL Number / S	ID #: 5	342	
Address:	901 N Tweedy Rd		DO Number	and a second second		
City/State/Zip:	Eloy/Arlzona/85131-3101		CARRIER NAME	: EPE	LOGISTI	CS SERVICES,
Country:	United States		Trailer number:	· M	9942	9
	SHIP TO		Seal number(s):	3	319348	
Name:	City of Springville		SCAC:			
Address:	909 E 400 S	Location #.	Pro number:	and the second		
Constraint des las militar de deste regimentations reconstraintes	Springville UT 84663-574	The second s	Freight Charge	lerms:	(freight cha	arges are prepald
	United States	NAMES OF COMPANY OF STREET, STORES, STORES	unless marked oth	herwise		
			Prepald 🖂	Colle	ct	3rd Party
	D DADTY EDEIGHT OUAD	FOB:		Aaster E	Bill of Ladin	g: with attached
Name:	RD PARTY FREIGHT CHAR	GES BILL TO	(check box)	nderlyi	ng Bills of L	ading
Address:						
City/State/Zip:	11					
Country:	United States		1			

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:
713659 / 48702-10

# \*\*\*\*\*CARRIER MUST CALL FOR DELIVERY

No. States			St. Alle	and the state of the	CAR	RIER INFORMATION			Selection -	
	DLING NIT	PAC	KAGE				TY DESCRIPTION		LTL C	DNLY
QTY	TYPE	QTY	TYPE	WEIGHT	Н.М. (X)	Commodilies requiring special or addi be so marked and packaged as to See Section	tional care or attention in handlin ensure safe transportation with a 2(e) of NMFC Item 360	ng or stowing must ordinary care.	NMFC #	CLASS
504	EA					9926060-FI0O0000H0-	SPRVILLUTT01 - 9	5 Gal Edge		
504	$\otimes$			20,000.00 LB	$\otimes$	GRA	ND TOTAL		$\times$	$\times$
	alue of the p			rs are required t	o state spec	fically in writing the agreed or	COD Amount: \$		XXZ	K × X X >
an a sub-				is specifically st	ated by the s	shipper to be not exceeding"		llect:	Prepai	d: 🔀
	per						Customer che	ck accept	able:	
NOTE I	lability L	imitatio	n for loss	s or damage	In this s	hipment may be applic	able. See 49 U.S.	C. 14706(c	)(1)(A) and	d (B),
writing bet	b, subject to ween the car	rier and sh	ipper, if app	i rates or contrac licable, otherwis	e to the rate:	been agreed upon in The c	arrier shall not make of ent of freight and all of	delivery of this	shipment	without

to all applicable state and federal regulations; Shipper Signature SHIPPER SIGNATURE / DATE Trailer Loaded: Freight Counted: **CARRIER SIGNATURE / PICKUP DATE** This is to certify that the above named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation By Driver according to the applicable regulations of the DOT. By Shipper Carrier acknowledges receipt of packages and required placards. Carrier certifies emergency response information was made available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent documentation in the vehicle. By Driver/pallets said to contain By Driver/Pleces Property described above la received in good prder Axcept as noted. / 0 Signature Signature Date



**BILL OF LADING** Page: 1/1 Date: Apr 29, 2024 SHIP FROM BOL Number / SID #: 51342 Warehouse - ELOY(AZ) Name: PO Number: 901 N Tweedy Rd Address: CARRIER NAME: EPES LOGISTICS SERVICES, IN City/State/Zip: Eloy/Arizona/85131-3101 M99429 Trailer number: **United States** Country: 3319348 Seal number(s): SHIP TO SCAC: **City of Springville** Name: Address: 909 E 400 S Location #. Pro number: Freight Charge Terms: (freight charges are prepaid Springville UT 84663-5741 unless marked otherwise) **United States** 3rd Party Prepaid 🔀 Collect FOB: Master Bill of Lading: with attached THIRD PARTY FREIGHT CHARGES BILL TO underlying Bills of Lading (check box) Name: Address: City/State/Zip: //

Country: United States

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

713659 / 48702-10

### \*\*\*\*\*CARRIER MUST CALL FOR DELIVERY APPOINTMENT\*\*\*\*\*

504       20,000.00       GRAND TOTAL         504       20,000.00       GRAND TOTAL         Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property as follows:       COD Amount: \$         "The agreed or declared value of the property as specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding"       COD Amount: \$         "per		DLING NIT	PAC	KAGE		CAN	RIER INFORMAT COMI		DESCRIPTION		LTL C	DNLY
504       20,000.00       GRAND TOTAL         504       20,000.00       B         Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property as follows:       COD Amount: \$         The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding:       COD Amount: \$	QTY	TYPE	QTY	TYPE	WEIGHT		be so marked and packa	ged as to ensu	re safe transportation with	ng or stowing must ordinary care.	NMFC #	CLASS
504       20,000.00 LB       CRAND TOTAL         Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property as follows:       COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: C         "The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding"       COD Amount: \$ Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: C	504	EA					9926060-FI0O000	0H0-SP	RVILLUTT01 - 9	5 Gal Edge		
504       20,000.00 LB       CRAND TOTAL         Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property as follows:       COD Amount: \$         "The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding"       Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: Customer check acceptable: Customer check acceptable:												
Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property as follows:       COD Amount: \$         "The agreed or declared value of the property is specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding"       Fee Terms: Collect: Prepaid: Customer check acceptable: Customer check acceptable:	504				20.000.00	XXX		GRAND	TOTAL		XXX	
to all applicable state and federal regulations:          Shipper Signature	RECEIVE	D, subject to ween the car	individually rier and sh	determined	rates or contracticable, otherwise	ts that have to the rate	been agreed upon in s, classifications and	The carri	er shall not make	delivery of this other lawful ch	s shipment v arges.	without
property classified, described, packaged, marked and by Chippert labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation property classified, described, packaged, marked and by Chippert labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation property classified and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response available and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent documentation in the vehicle. Property described above to recommend and or carrier has the DOT emergency response wailable and/or carrier has the DOT emergency response guidebook or equivalent documentation in the vehicle. Property described above to recommend and the vehicle of the property described above to recommend and the vehicle.	to all appli	cable state a	nd federal	regulations:					CARRIER			
Diana I with 4/29/24 To The Surface 4/29	property class labeled, and	ssified, describe are in proper c	ed, packaged	t, marked and transportation			By Driver/pallets said	d to conta	Carrier certifies e available and/or o	mergency respons arrier has the DO	e information w remergency re	as made sponse
	Signature	ina 9	Just	24	29/24		By Driver/Pieces		Ti	above to contraction	RT	> 4/29
			-		un	10	all	U				

